OP \$40.00 5374270

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM491872 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the address of American Urban Radio Networks LLC previously recorded on Reel 006361 Frame 0944. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Broadcasting Network, Inc.		06/21/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Urban Radio Networks LLC		
Street Address:	112 W. 34th Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 2110		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10120		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Number	Word Mark		
	Registration Number:	5374270	AMERICAN URBAN RADIO NETWORKS INSPIRATIO		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0088578-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Dever/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0972 source=AURN assignment#page1.tif
source=AURN assignment#page2.tif
source=AURN assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0973

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479048

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Broadcasting Network, Inc.		06/21/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Urban Radio Networks LLC		
Street Address:	114 W. 34th Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 2110		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10120		
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5374270	AMERICAN URBAN RADIO NETWORKS INSPIRATIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

412-562-1637

Email:

vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name:

Michael L. Dever

Address Line 1:

301 Grant Street

Address Line 2:

20th Floor

Address Line 4:

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0088578-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Dever/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=American Urban Radio Networks Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=American Urban Radio Networks Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 5374

TRADEMARK REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0974

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT having an effective date of March 28, 2018, is between National Broadcasting Network, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), and American Urban Radio Networks LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of that certain registered trademark set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, and Assignee has agreed to purchase, said Trademark, including the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration previously provided and hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith and further including the right to sue for and recover for past damages.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed effective as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

National Broadcasting Network, Inc., a New York corporation

Name:

STATE OF NEW YORK

: 55:

COUNTY OF

On this Z flay of June, 2018, before me personally came we styled to the known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is of National Broadcasting, Network, Inc. and that he executed the above Assignment on behalf of National

Broadcasting, Network, Inc. and that he executed the above Assignment of

adcasting, Network, Inc.

SHAWNJUA KELLEY Notary Public, State of New York No. 01KE6125870 Qualified in Kings County

Commission Expires April 25, 20 A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0975

Notary Public

Accepted and agreed to:

ASSIGNEE:

American Lithan Radio Networks LLC

...

Title:

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUE DT.	SER. NO.	FILING DT.
AMERICAN URBAN RABO NETWORKS INSTITUTORIS	5,374,270	01/09/2018	87/462,631	05/24/2017

2 292882

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 09/28/2018